

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14048/2005

R.RAJKUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATALAKSHMI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice on the undersigned sole respondent.

Dasti Service, in addition, is permitted as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Affidavit

in proof of service shall be filed within six weeks.

List again on 31.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR